57487 STATE OF NEVADA No. 205-728

recerci Lana Bank or Be	(Keley Deed Of I rust
THIS DEED OF TRUST made June 29, 1973 MICHEL EXHEVERRY WAS ACQUIN	between edititle as
FILBERT EXCHEVERRY AND MICHAEL EXCHEVERRY, a co	MICHEL EICHEVERRY who acquired title
Livestock Company; FILHERT ETCHEVERRY AND NORM	A ETCHEVERRY, his wire;/Michael ETCHEVERRY
and HARGARET ETCHEVERRY, his wife	
	불합 할다. 공연 등 1
herein called Grantor, THE FEDERAL LAND BANK OF BERKE BANK of BERKELEY, a corporation, Berkeley, California, Benefi	LEY, a corporation, Trustee, and THE FEDERAL LAND
WITNESSETH: That Grantor hereby grants unto said Trustee	그들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 가지 않는 그 사람들은 회에 가장 그는 것이 없는 것이 없다.
Rureka County, Nevada:	
For description of real property see Exhibit "	A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
generally dearly to the first of the control of the	
到了 的对应对对 对对对的	கூட் என்பது இடன்ற படி என்பும் இதன் நடித்த சக்கரை இருக்கு இதை நடித்ததில் இடி
	The following of the state of t
िट । इति । व्यक्तिकारी । इति चर्चित । क्षत्राम्मी संदर्भ प्राप्ति असे सं ग्रासिक । अस्ति । विकास । (कृति) असे के स्वरंति । विकास । असे संविद्यास्ति । विकास ।	gwen yet with the first fill fill fill
	Oliva Anni Wekseri in Highwood
1980 ger ser eggs	_ * /
Transi Sajetyos a sale ur nenen en en en en	
e gingig gage gagawe jerge terrete at the en	
at waxiyed toola doore	\
	•
TOOPTUPE WITH all of Grantor's evisting and future right	a however evidenced to the use of water for trigating said
TOGETHER WITH all of Grantor's existing and future right and and for domestic and stock watering uses, including ditches, or to drain said land, all of which rights are hereby made appurter in connection therewith, and all wind machines used on said land, to be fixtures; all grazing leases, permits, and licenses used with said and appurtenances to said land, and the rents, issues, and profits the	laterals, conduits, and rights of way used to convey such wate ant to said land, and all pumping plants now or hereafter use
to be fixtures; all grazing leases, permits, and licenses used with said and appurtenances to said land, and the rents, issues, and profits the	land; all tenements, hereditaments, easements, rights of way reof;
As security for the payment of: (a) \$550,000,00, with herewith, payable to Beneficiary at its said office as follows: on	interest as prescribed in Grantor's promissory note of even dat
retentility parame to peterstary as the same outce as tollows. Olimans	
all interest then accrued, and, every	and interest payin consecutive installments of \$ 53.950.71 each
**Ref Server, until paid in full; (b) all other obligations under said r to Grantor, his successors, or any of them, as advance (s) hereunder advance (s); (d) all money advanced to any receiver of said premises advanced as hereinalter provided; (f) all renewals, reamortizations, a	, with interest at 10 percent per annum; (e) all other money nd extensions of indebtedness secured hereby. The rate of inter
est on unmatured principal balances and the rate of interest provided in accordance with Beneficiary's variable interest rate policy.	for in subsection (d) above are subject to increase or decrease
As additional security, Grantor assigns, without obligation on Be other revenue from all present and future oil, gas, and mineral less	s, and rights affecting said premises, and all money payable t
Grantor in the event of cancellation of any grazing leases, permits, or	or licenses, used with said land; and pledges

Upon Grantor's default or breach, all stock and contracts then pledged may be sold with the land, at public or private sale, without demand for performance and without notice of such sale to Grantor or any person;

Grantor covenants and agrees that:

- (1) Each Granter is jointly and severally liable for all obligations secured hereby, which obligations shall extend to and bind the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of each Granter;
 - (2) Acceptance by Beneficiary of any payment shall not operate as a waiver of any prior default;
 - (3) Releases from personal liability shall not affect the personal liability of any person not specifically released;

(4) All condemnation awards and damages shall be paid to the Beneficiary; (5) Grantor will comply with the Federal Farm Loan Act and Federal Reclamation Act, and will care for the security in a

farmerlike manner at Grantor's expense;

(6) Upon Grantor's default or breach, Beneficiary may take possession of said premises with all rights of mortgagee in ssion or have a receiver appointed and may, at its option, accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness.

(7). This instrument is given and accepted upon the express provision that in the event the herein-described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein, is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, or alienated by the Grantor, or by operation of law or otherwise, except by inheritance, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed herein, at the option of the holder hereof, and without demand or notice, shall immediately become due and payable. Failure to exercise such option shall mot constitute a waiver of the right to exercise this option in the event of subsequent sale, agreement to sell, conveyance, or alienation. Subsequent acceptance of any payment hereunder by Beneficiary shall not be deemed a waiver of any default by Grantor, or any sale, agreement to sell, conveyance, or alienation, regardless of Beneficiary's knowledge of such default, sale, agreement to sell, conveyance, or alienation at the time of acceptance of such payment.

The following covenants, Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 of section 2 of an act entitled "An act relating to transfers in trust of estates in real property to secure the performance of an obligation or the payment of a debt, and to provide that certain covenants, agreements, obligations, rights and remedies thereunder may be adopted by reference, and other matters relating thereto," approved March 29, 1927, are hereby adopted and made a part of this deed of trust. Covenant No. 1 shall also apply to stock, contracts, and rights pledged herein. Covenant No. 2, in the amount required by Beneficiary, and the amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy, may be applied by Beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby, or at option of Beneficiary the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be released to Grantor, Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder, or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. Covenant No. 3 shall include bankruptcy proceedings. Covenant No. 4: 10%, and money so expended shall be secured hereby. Covenant No. 5: Trustee may make full or partial reconveyances to "the person or persons legally entitled thereto." All recitals therein shall be conclusive. Covenant No. 6: Attorney may represent trustee at sale, and security may be sold in one parcel. Covenant No. 7: 2%, \$100 minimum. Covenant No. 9: Conveyance to new trustees shall not be necessary, and said resolution may refer in general terms to all deeds of trust held by Beneficiary, which shall include this deed of

trust,	, and, upon recordation, shall be conclusive proof of processe or decrease in accordance with Beneficiary's var	oper change. The rate of interest provided for in cover iable interest rate policy.	nant No. 4 is subject
	Executed the date first hereinabove written. P. O. Box 329	Filbert Etcheverry and Michael a co-partnership, doing busines	Etcheverry,
		Livestock Company	or as barting
	Address Eureka, Nevada 89316	By: flllfill Ellers	<u> </u>
		Filbert Etcheverry Partner	
	***************************************	By: Janna Flakier	<i>y</i>
•		Norma Etcheverry, Partner	
	A 1	By With Prenty of the father	ed title as
•		By: Martinet by the second	
	***************************************	Margaret Etcheverry, Partner	
Rt. 8,	Box 261, Bakersfield, Ca. 93307	Margaret Etcheverty, Partner	•
•		Filbert Etcheverry	
Rt. 8,	Box 261, Bakersfield, Ca. 93307	Mayna to faller	 !# \$
		Norma Richarda	arij.
Rt. 8, 1	Box 281, Bakersfield, Ca. 93307	Norma Etcheverro	V
		Michia e Kunggay you actual !	ed Litte as
AL. O.	Box 281, Bakersfield, Ca. 93307	- 12-2-2000 1 12-2000 112	
		Margaret Etcheverry	
COU	TTY OF Elko		
•	_/ /		
• 0	n this 19thday of July in th	e year 19.73., before me, Stewart R. Wi	lson
a note	iry miblic in and for said county and State namenally	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
!	FILBERT ETCHEVERRY and NORM	A ETCHEVERRY, his wife	

knows execut	n to me to be the person described in and who executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses at	ited the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m	e thatthey
		and and affixed my official seal the day and year in	41.1
above	written.	and animed my ometal seat the day and year in	tura cerrincare nut
(SEA	L) 1 STEWART IL WILZON PTO		/ 10
	Borary Public State of Bornia Co-	1 X Comment	
•	Ele Gents Nexts (dy.)	69	1-11A-
	Contributes Expires Dur. 21, 1976	Notary Public in and for	LUSD
¹ My ∞	mmission will expire:	County, State of Nevada.	
-			
********	Λ.		
u ·		A. 41	
l l		SPACE	ظ الد
	/ /	6	SIHI
	/ /	II	
	/ /	88	Ads Ads
7h.	/ /	t™ 11	
700	/ . /	¥∥	SE SE SE
The state of the s		9 ∥	EAL LAND BAN 522 Berkeley, California CE FOR LAND B
		8 ∥	≱∥ ∻ ષ્ટ્ર
The Parket of th		: B	다
		. 匆	Z E B
1		· M.II	HIARY
11:		윘	그게 밝혔다
		OW FOR RECORDE	RAL LAND BANK P. O. Box 525 Berkeley, California 9 CE FOR LAND BAN

46

PAGE.

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
STATE OF California)	
STATE OF	
County of Kern	발발 발표 전투 하는 것도 하고 있다. 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
통하다 하다들이 불다는 점에 대한민국 학교들은 그는 사람들이는 것만, 나는 사람들은 그런 한 사용하는 얼마를 하는 것은 사람이 가득하는 것 같다.	i Pakija verda i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
On July 25, 1973 befor a notary public in and for said Count	wand State personally appeared
a notary public in and for said comme	Annual transfer of the second
Filbert Etcheverry, Norma Etcheve	rry, Michel Etcheverry and Margaret
Btcheverry	[발흥·토리스 레마스 - 18 House Hardware Hardwa
known to me to be the partner s of the	ne partnership that executed the within instrument,
I TO THE TOUR OF THE PROPERTY	Foliarsush augment out bount steerly die Actoritatità
for the uses and purposes therein c	Outerned.
<u> </u>	$(\mathcal{U}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{H})$
	A keaver
#IAAAAAAAAAP	
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public in and for said County and State
C. J. GREGORY	Residence: 1814 Brundage Lane,
BOND FILED IN KERN COUNTY	Bakersfield, California
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975	My commission expires: June 25, 1975
1	
i!	
. 4	
'	
	market and the second s
Form 1162 (Rev. 7-69) FLB Berkeley -	Noterial Acknowledgment - Partnership
The state of the s	
रहेरे जारक रक्ता प्रकार अवस्थान होता. या प्रकार अस्तर हो होना रक्षी रहे हैं है	Statement of the second
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF Kern	
ON July	25, , 19.73, before me, the
undareigned a	Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Mic	hel Etcheverry and Margaret Etcheverry
OFFICIAL BEAL	
C. J. GREGORY	
CALIFORNIA known to me t	o be the persons. whose name spare subscribed to the within
Ally Completion Froites June 25, 1975	\ _ (/
All Completes Froires June 25, 1975	d acknowledged to me that the executed the same.
Ally Completion Froites June 25, 1975	\ _ (/
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and	\ _ (/
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and Notary's General Acknowles Ment	d acknowledged to me that the executed the same.
My Commission Expires June 23, 1975 instrument, and	d acknowledged to me thatt be the executed the same.
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and Notary's General Acknowles Ment	d acknowledged to me that the executed the same.
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and Notary's GENERAL ACKNOWLE: 'MENT Form No. 16 Type or	d acknowledged to me that the prescuted the same. Signature Print Notary's Name C. J. Szegory
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and Notary's GENERAL ACKNOWLE: 'MENT Form No. 16 Type or	d acknowledged to me that the prescuted the same. Signature Print Notary's Name C. J. Szegory
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and Notary's GENERAL ACKNOWLE: 'MENT Form No. 16 Type or	d acknowledged to me that the prescuted the same. Signature Print Notary's Name C. J. Szegory
My Commission Expires June 25, 1975 instrument, and Notary's GENERAL ACKNOWLE: 'MENT Form No. 16 Type or	d acknowledged to me that the prescuted the same. Signature Print Notary's Name C. J. Szegory

DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL I

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 50 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 35: SENNER; NEWSER Section 36: SWANWA; NWASWA,

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 50 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 24: ELNE

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 8: NW4SE4

Section 19: Lot 3 and 4, SE4SW4 Section 30: Lot 1, 2, 3 & 4, NE4NW4

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, MDB&M.

Wa of Lot 11 Section 2:

Section 13: N₹SW¥

Section 14: NFSF

Section 24: SWINEI, NISWI; SWISWI

Section 26: nwanea

Section 27: NE4SE4

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 19: Lot 5& 9

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 1:: SW4SW4 Section 2: E4SE4

Section 11: NEWNEW Section 12: NWWNWW NWINWI; SINWI; EISWI

Section 13: 닫지방

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 34: NhNEh; SELANEL

SWINWI Section 35:

Section 36: SWINEI; SINWI; NISEI; SEISEI

Excepting from PARCEL I an undivided one/sixth interest in and to all minerals oil, gas and hydrocarbon substances as conveyed by OSCAR RUDNICK, et al, to JOHN L. BROWN by deed recorded December 28, 1950 in Book 24 of Deeds at page 109, Eureka County, Nevada, records

Further excepting from PARCEL I an undivided 331/3% interest in and to all minerals, oil, gas and hydrocarbon substances as conveyed by OSCAR RUDNICK et al to SAM RUDNICK by Deed recorded March 4, 1957 in Book 25 of Deeds at page 112, Eureka County, Nevada, records.

PARCEL II

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, MDB&M.

WEELS SELNEL; NENWL; SELNWL; NELSWL 4. Section

Section 8: SIZSEIZ

Section 9: WIZEIZ

Section 16: NWWNEW

Section 17: N날NE¼; SE¼NE¼

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, MDB&M.

ELINELY; WISELY; NEWSELY Section 21:

Section 28: NWINEY; SINEY; EISWY; WISEY; NEYSEY

WIEIS; EISWIS; SWIASWIA Section 33:

46

035

Sheet 1 of 2 Sheets

Together with the water rights evidenced by the following described State of Nevada Proofs of Appropriation of Water:

O1555 Garden Valley Creek O1952 Cast Cottonwood Creek O1953 O1954 O1955 Basin Spring No. 1 O1955 Cottonwood Spring O1957 Coils Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Recognition Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek	Proof lio.	Source	<u>Vse</u>
O1952 O1953 O1954 O1955 Parin fring No. 2 O1955 O1956 O1956 O1957 O1957 O2781 O2782 Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek Henderson Creek		Garden Valley Creek	Irrigation
01953 Meadow Canyon Creek 01954 Pagin Tring No. 2 01955 Basin Spring No. 1 01956 Cottonwood Spring 01957 Coils Creek 02781 Henderson Creek 02782 Henderson Creek		East Cottonwood Creek	
01955 Basin Spring No. 1 01956 Cottonwood Spring 01957 Coils Creek 02781 Henderson Creek 02782 Henderson Creek n 02783 Henderson Creek	01953	Mandow Conyon Creek	- \
01956 Cottonwood Epring 01957 Coils Creek 02781 Henderson Creek 02782 Henderson Creek Henderson Creek		Basin Spring No. 1	
02781 Henderson Creek # 02782 Henderson Creek # N			1
02762 Henderson Creek Henderson Creek			
02783 Henderson Creek		Henderson Creek	n
		Henderson Creek Pete Hanson Creek	Stockvater

 Application No.	Certificate No	Source	Usa
2732 127 ⁴ 8 13763 16862	480 5880 6145 5078	Roberts Creek Mid Epring Underground Roberts Creek	Irrigation Stockvater Stockvater Irrigation

Also together with all other water rights from all sources sed in the operation of this livestock unit.

CONTAINING 3,683.9 acres, more or less.

SUBJECT TO existing rights of way.

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

First American Title Co. of Nevada

on August 1 19.73

ot 13 mins. past 1 P. M.

in Back 46 of OFFICIAL

RECORDS, page 32-36 RECORDS

OPEUREKA COUNTY, NETADA.

ACCORDS OF STATE TO THE No. 57487